

**IN THE SUPREME COURT FOR THE STATE OF OREGON**

---

State ex rel NICHOLAS KRISTOF,

Plaintiff-Relator,

v.

SHEMIA FAGAN, Secretary of State  
of the State of Oregon,

Defendant.

---

Supreme Court No. S069165

---

**AMICUS BRIEF OF DERRIN “DAG” ROBINSON, COUNTY  
CLERK/RECORDER, HARNEY COUNTY, OREGON**

---

MARKOWITZ HERBOLD PC

Harry B. Wilson, OSB #077214  
Hannah K. Hoffman, OSB #9183641  
MARKOWITZ HERBOLD PC  
1455 SW Broadway, Suite 1900  
Portland, OR 97201  
(503) 295-3085

**Attorneys for Amicus Derrin “Dag” Robinson**

PERKINS COIE LLP

Misha Issak, OSB #086430  
Thomas Russell Johnson, OSB #  
010645  
Jeremy A. Carp, OSB #173164  
Perkins Coie LLP  
1120 NW Couch, 10th Fl.

STATE OF OREGON

Ellen F. Rosenblum, OSB #753239  
Attorney General  
Benjamin Gutman, OSB #160599  
Solicitor General  
Kirstin M. Naito, OSB #114684  
Christopher A. Perdue, OSB #136166

Portland, Oregon 97209  
Telephone: (503) 727-2000  
Email: [misaak@perkinscoie.com](mailto:misaak@perkinscoie.com)  
[trjohnson@perkinscoie.com](mailto:trjohnson@perkinscoie.com)  
[jcarp@perkinscoie.com](mailto:jcarp@perkinscoie.com)

Attorneys for Plaintiff-Relator

Patricia G. Rincon, OSB #162336  
Assistant Attorney General  
1162 Court St. NE  
Salem, Oregon 97301-4096  
Telephone: (503) 378-4402

Email:  
[benjamin.gutman@doj.state.or.us](mailto:benjamin.gutman@doj.state.or.us)  
[kirsten.m.naito@doj.state.or.us](mailto:kirsten.m.naito@doj.state.or.us)  
[chris.perdue@doj.state.or.us](mailto:chris.perdue@doj.state.or.us)  
[patty.rincon@doj.state.or.us](mailto:patty.rincon@doj.state.or.us)

Attorneys for Defendant

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

<b>Introduction.....</b>	<b>1</b>
<b>I. Mr. Robinson has spent his career in elections and serves on a national-level committee for election standards.....</b>	<b>1</b>
<b>II. The Court should adopt an interpretation of “resident” that relies on objective standards, like voter registration, to determine residency.....</b>	<b>3</b>
A. Mr. Robinson relies on objective factors, like where a person is registered to vote, licensed to drive, or receives mail, to determine residency for eligibility to serve in office.....	3
B. The Supreme Court should adopt an interpretation of “resident” that relies on similar objective factors to determine residency. ....	5
<b>Conclusion .....</b>	<b>8</b>

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<b>Cases</b>	<b>Page(s)</b>
<i>Chimento v. Stark</i> , 353 F. Supp. 1211 (D.N.H. 1973).....	7
<b>Statues</b>	
ORS 203.111.....	3
ORS 204.016(2).....	1, 4, 7
ORS 247.013.....	4
ORS 247.013(2).....	5
ORS 247.035.....	5
ORS 247.035(2).....	5
<b>Rules</b>	
ORAP 5.05(1)(a).....	1
ORAP 5.05(1)(b) and (2).....	1
ORAP 5.05(3)(b).....	1
